c
ile

 6

H
H

s
 D

e
c
ile

 7

H
H

s
 D

e
c
ile

 8

H
H

s
 D

e
c
ile

 9

H
H

s
 D

e
c
ile

 1
0

T
o

ta
l

Scale Effect Composition Effect Total Change

26

5. Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity of the results is evaluated by modifying the assumptions regarding the

magnitude of key parameters in our analysis. The elasticities to be modified are important to

analyze the degree of adjustment of the production most exposed to the EUDR, which are

agricultural activities and derived products. In this sense, the two important parts of the problem

are the changes in land use and the flexibility to modify the destination of sales. For this reason,

the sensitivity analysis is carried out by modifying: (i) the elasticity of land supply; (ii) the

elasticity of the land wage curve; (iii) the elasticities of transformation between domestic sales

and between exports; and (iv) the elasticities of transformation of exports between different

destinations. The value of the elasticities is modified in a range between +/-50%, as shown in

Table 3.

Table 3. Parameters for sensitivity analysis

ID Description

EUDR Shock

Scenario

(Section 4)

Variation

S1 Deforested Land Supply Curve (LO) 0.033 - 50%

S2 Deforested Land Supply Curve (UP) 0.033 + 50%

S3 Land Wage Curve (LO) -0.066 - 50%

S4 Land Wage Curve (UP) -0.066 + 50%

S5 Transformation between domestic sales and exports (LO) Table A1 - 50%

S6 Transformation between domestic sales and exports (UP) Table A1 + 50%

S7
Transformation between exports to different destinations

(LO)
Table A1*2 - 50%

S8
Transformation between exports to different destinations

(UP)
Table A1*2 + 50%

Own Elaboration.

The results are shown in Table 4, including a column with the results presented in Section 4,

for comparison. In general terms, no major variations are found in terms of macroeconomic

outcomes, value-added, and distributional impacts. However, there are important changes in

environmental outcomes and land use changes. The lower the absolute value of the land supply

elasticity (S1 vs. S2), the greater the reduction in deforested hectares and pollutant gas

emissions, which is associated with larger declines in deforested land use. Something similar

occurs for the elasticity of the land wage curve (S3 vs S4). What happens in this case is that it